

03 804 DEC 1 2003

No. 03-____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

COYOTE VALLEY BAND OF POMO INDIANS,
Petitioner,

v.

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

RODNEY R. PATULA
(Counsel of Record)
EDUARDO G. ROY
AMY E. ROSE
PIERRE H. BERGERON
SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.
One Maritime Plaza, Ste. 300
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 954-0200

December 1, 2003

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I. The Enactment of IGRA and Its Pertinent Provisions.....	2
II. The Compact Negotiations Leading to this Case.	5
III. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision.....	7
A. The Revenue Sharing Trust Fund Provision	7
B. The Special Distribution Fund Provision	9
C. The Labor Relations Provision.....	10
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	11
I. The Split Between The Circuits.....	11
II. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Disregards The Fundamental Nature Of Tribal Sovereignty.	16
III. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Is Erroneous.	20
A. The Provisions Upon Which the State Insisted Are Not Within Either Subpart (iii) or (vii) of Section 2710(b)(3)(C) of IGRA and Cannot Be Reconciled with Section 2710(d)(4) of the Act.....	21
B. The Ninth Circuit’s Distinction Between “Authority to Impose” and “Authority to Negotiate” Is Illusory.	23
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Big Lagoon Rancheria v. California</i> , ___ F. Supp. 2d ___ (N.D. Cal. August 4, 2003).....	19, 20
<i>California v. Cabazon Band of Mission Indians</i> , 480 U.S. 202 (1987).....	passim
<i>Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe v. South Dakota</i> , 3 F.3d 273 (8th Cir. 1993).....	13
<i>Circuit City Stores, Inc. v. Adams</i> , 532 U.S. 105 (2001).....	22
<i>Ex parte Young</i> , 209 U.S. 123 (1908).....	5, 7
<i>Gustafson v. Alloyd Co.</i> , 513 U.S. 561 (1995).....	22
<i>Hotel Employees & Rest. Employees Int'l Union v. Davis</i> , 21 Cal. 4th 585, 981 P.2d 990 (Cal. 1999).....	5, 6, 7
<i>In re Indian Gaming Related Cases</i> , 147 F. Supp. 2d 1011 (N.D. Cal. 2001).....	1
<i>In re Indian Gaming Related Cases</i> , 331 F.3d 1094 (9th Cir. 2003).....	1
<i>Mashantucket Pequot Tribe v. Connecticut</i> , 913 F.2d 1024 (2d Cir. 1990).....	6, 12, 13, 14
<i>McClanahan v. Arizona Tax Comm'n</i> , 411 U.S. 164 (1973).....	2
<i>McCulloch v. Maryland</i> , 17 U.S. 316 (1819).....	19
<i>Morton v. Mancari</i> , 417 U.S. 535 (1974).....	17
<i>NLRB v. Pueblo of San Juan</i> , 70 F.3d 1186 (10th Cir. 2000).....	17
<i>Rumsey Indian Rancheria of Wintun Indians v. Wilson</i> , 64 F.3d 1250 (9th Cir. 1994).....	6, 12, 13, 14
<i>Seminole Tribe v. Florida</i> , 517 U.S. 44 (1996).....	5, 7
<i>United States v. Ron Pair Enters.</i> , 489 U.S. 235 (1987).....	21
<i>United States v. Spokane Tribe of Indians</i> , 139 F.3d 1297, 1301 (9th Cir. 1998).....	15
<i>United States v. Wheeler</i> , 435 U.S. 313 (1978).....	16

<i>Washington v. Confederated Tribes of the Colville Indian Reservation</i> , 447 U.S. 134 (1980).....	17
<i>Williams v. Lee</i> , 358 U.S. 217 (1959).....	2

Statutes

Indian Gaming Regulatory Act ("IGRA"), 25 U.S.C. § 2701.....	1
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(1)(B).....	3, 11, 13
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(3).....	3
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(3)(A).....	2, 3
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(3)(C).....	4, 10, 20, 21
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(3)(C)(iii).....	21
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(3)(C)(vii).....	8, 10, 18, 21
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(4).....	4, 8, 23
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(7)(B).....	4, 7
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(7)(B)(i).....	11
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(7)(B)(ii)(II).....	4
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(7)(B)(iii)(II).....	4, 9
25 U.S.C. § 2710(d)(7)(B)(iv).....	5
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1

Other Authorities

Anthony J. Marks, Comment, <i>A House of Cards: Has the Federal Government Succeeded in Regulating Indian Gaming?</i> , 17 Loy. L.A. Ent. L.J. 157 (1996).....	13
Hearing on S. 487 Before Senate Comm. on Indian Affairs, 104th Cong. (1995).....	24
Rebecca Tsosie, <i>Negotiating Economic Survival: The Consent Principle and Tribal-State Compacts Under the Indian Gaming Regulatory Act</i> , 29 Ariz. ST. L.J. 25 (1997).....	19, 24
S. Rep. No. 100-446 (1988), reprinted in 1988 U.S.C.C.A.N. 3071.....	4, 9, 23

Constitutional Provisions

Indian Commerce Clause, U.S. Const. art. I, § 8, cl. 3..... 1
